DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$5479.50 Rec:\$40.00

2023-1000828

\$5,519.50 Pgs=2

09/26/2023 01:17 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1219-03-002-041 R.P.T.T.: \$5,479.50

Escrow No.: 23037045-DR When Recorded Return To:

Julie C Mitchell and Mark J. Mitchell

P.O. Box 654

Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Mail Tax Statements to:

Julie C Mitchell and Mark J. Mitchell

P.O. Box 654

Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Colin Brian Dye and Gina Lynn Dye, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Julie C Mitchell and Mark J. Mitchell, wife and husband, as joint tenants with right of survivorship all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A parcel of land located in the SW ¼ SW ¼ of Section 3, Township 12 North, Range 19 East, M.D.B. & M., Douglas County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Southwest corner of said Section 3, proceed N 0°12'19" W, 30.00 feet, along the section line, to the True Point of Beginning, which is the southwest corner of the parcel; proceed thence N 0°12'19" W, 280.00 feet, along the section line, to the northwest corner of the parcel; thence N 89°57' E, 175.00 feet, to the northeast corner of the parcel; thence S 7°19'40" E, 282.27 feet, to the southeast corner of the parcel; thence S 89°57' W, 210.00 feet, along the northerly right-of-way line of Autumn Hills Drive, to the True Point of Beginning.

Further described as Parcel No. 1 of Parcel Map recorded December 5, 1974, in Book 1274, Page 242, as Document No. 76833, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

NOTE: Said legal description was previously contained in Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed recorded October 29, 1996, in Book 1096, Page 5230, as Document No. 399897, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

APN: 1219-03-002-041

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 23037045-DR Colin Brian Dye Gina Lynn Dye STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WUGIAS This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 25 day of September, 2023 by Colin Brian Dye and Gina Lynn Dye. CYNTHIA HAGGARD
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 21-3540-05 - Expires March 12, 2025

	LARAT Assesso	IEVADA ON OF VA r Parcel Nur -002-041						
2.	Type of	Property:		-		FOR RE	CORDER'S O	PTIONAL USE ONLY
a)		ant Land	b)	Sgl. Fam. Resi	dence	Docume	ent/instrument N	No:
c)		do/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex		Book		
e)	☐ Apt.	-	f)	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l☐ Mobile Home				
g)	☐ Othe	cultural	h)	☐ Mobile Hollie		Date of	Recording:	
	L Out	;:				Notes:		
3. a	a. Total	Value/Sale	Price o	of Property:			\$1,405,0	00.00
1	b. Deed	in Lieu of F	oreclo	sure Only (value of p	roperty)	A Property of the Parks	(\$0.00)	1
,	c. Trans	fer Tax Valu	e:	,	/ /		\$1,405,0	
(d. Real	Property Tra	nsfer	Tax Due:	_ <		<u>\$5,479.5</u>	0
4.	••	IPTION CLA			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	M.	J	
	a. Tran	sfer Tax Exe	mptio	n, per NRS 375.090,	Section:			
				emption:				/
375. supp parti resul	undersig 110, that orted by es agree It in a per	ned declared the information documental the disallownalty of 10%	s and ation if wance of the	provided is correct called upon to substance of any claimed exer	er penalty to the be antiate the nption, or t at 1% pe	of perjust of the information of the other derivatives.	eir information ation provided l letermination of . Pursuant to	NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be herein. Furthermore, the fadditional tax due, may NRS 375.030, the Buyer
Sig	nature:	Cal	 	DO	_\	_\	Capacity:	Grantor
Sig	nature:			1		<u> </u>	Capacity:	Grantee
SEL	LER (GR	ANTOR) INI	FORM	ATION	BUY		ANTEE) INFOR	RMATION
-		REQUIRED)	-				(REQUIRED)	
Prin	nt Name:	Colin Brian	Dye a	and Gina Lynn Dye	Print	Name:	Julie C Mitchel	il and Mark J. Mitchell
	iress:	210 Autum		76.	Addr	ess:	P.O. Box 654	
City	r.	Gardnervill	е		City:		Zephyr Cove	
Sta	te:	NV		Zip: 89460	State	://	Nevada	Zip: 89448 ·
<u>co</u>	MPANY/	PERSON RI	QUE	STING RECORDING	(Require	d if not	seller or buye	ದ
Prir	nt Name:	First Cer	<u>itenn</u> ia	al Title Company of N	evada	Esc. #:	23037045-DR	
Add	ress:	896 W N	ye Ln	Ste 104				
	,	Carson 0		The Control of the Co	NV			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED